Portsmouth Arts Guild 2679 East Main Road, P. O. Box 463 Portsmouth, RI 02871

Signature Date

2679 East Main Road, P. O. Box 463 Portsmouth, RI 02871 Show_____Pick Up Date_____ Show_____Pick Up Date_____ This exhibit can be viewed at the Exhibit Opening Reception and This exhibit can be viewed at the Exhibit Opening Reception and during Open Studio times. Please view the Open Studio webpage for during Open Studio times. Please view the Open Studio webpage for those hours. those hours. Member Member _____ Last Name_____ First____ Last Name_____ First____ Mailing Address______State____Zip____ Mailing Address_______State_____Zip_____ Phone____ Phone_____ Email_____ Email_____ ArtworkTitle _____ ArtworkTitle _____ Price(No NFS) Outside framed dimensions Price(No NFS)_____Outside framed dimensions_____ **Permission to photograph** - By entering my artwork in this show **Permission to photograph** - By entering my artwork in this show I am giving the Portsmouth Arts permission to use it for social media, I am giving the Portsmouth Arts permission to use it for social media, promotions, newspapers and other media. Yes____ No ____ promotions, newspapers and other media. Yes____ No _____ Sale of artwork - A 25% commission will be taken on the sale of Sale of artwork - A 25% commission will be taken on the sale of artwork. The artist will receive 75% of the sale price. artwork. The artist will receive 75% of the sale price. **Release of Claim** It is understood and agreed that the Portsmouth **Release of Claim** It is understood and agreed that the Portsmouth Arts Guild does not have liability insurance to cover any loss, theft, Arts Guild does not have liability insurance to cover any loss, theft, damage or destruction of property. I understand that by exhibiting my damage or destruction of property. I understand that by exhibiting my work I assume all risk of loss. work I assume all risk of loss. I have read and understand the eligibility requirements as listed on I have read and understand the eligibility requirements as listed on the website the website https://portsmoutharts.org/pag-exhibit-entry-guidelines/ https://portsmoutharts.org/pag-exhibit-entry-guidelines/

Portsmouth Arts Guild

Signature Date